8/25/2 A D	581 - 40 Docket No.: PLS007	
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) OBA/REV03 Tab settings > > >	l l	
To the Director of the United States 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Abdellatif BENJELLOUN TOUIMI Marc EMERIT Jean-Marie PERNAUX	At the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: FRANCE TELECOM Address: 6, place d'Alleray	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:	10/54.1011	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Paris State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: France ZIP: 75015	
Execution Date: 17 August 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date	ation, the execution date of the application is: 25 August 2005 B. Patent No.(s)	
Ustraerosos (Luaksidak objetudel) teski tikli. Rai (Battalia)		
ទីទី គឺទី គឺទី គឺ	pers Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Brian J. Colandreo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 42,427 Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
55 South Commercial Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Manchester State/Prov.: NH	50-2121	
Country: USA ZIP: 03101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	NOT USE THIS SPACE	
•	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Brian J. Colandreo	25 August 2005	
Name of Person Signing	9tgnature Jate	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I/We:

- 1) Abdellatif BENJELLOUN TOUIMI, a Moroccan citizen residing at Résidence Armorique 120, rue des Plages 22560 TREBEURDEN (FRANCE);
- 2) Marc EMERIT, a French citizen residing at 6, rue Ambroise Paré 22200 PABU (FRANCE); and
- 3) Jean-Marie PERNAUX, a French citizen residing at ⁸⁰, avenue Garibaldi 87000 LIMOGES (FRANCE),

for good and valuable consideration paid to me/us by

FRANCE TELECOM

a French corporation having a principal place of business at 6, place d'Alleray 75015 PARIS (FRANCE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

its successors and assigns, my entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

described in United States non-prov	risional/provisional patent application assigned U.S. Serial Number	
filed on	_ (authorizing our attorney(s), who are authorized to prosecute said	
application, to here insert the serial	number of said application, when known), and all Letters Patents of	
the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts		
thereof, or any non-provisional, divis	sional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in	
part on said provisional and non-prov	visional application(s).	

And I agree for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of all Letters Patents in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

1

PATENT REEL: 017654 FRAME: 0057

17th day of August	et my hand and seaf at <u>Paris</u> , 2005.	Inis
	Significant Co.	
	Abdellatif BENJELLOUN TOUIMI	
	M went	
	Marc EMERIT	
	Jean-Marie PERNAUX	
	Witness Name:	
	Witness Name:	
	Witness Name:	

Brian J. Colandreo, Esq. Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & Pfleger, PLLC 55 South Commercial Street Manchester, NH 03101 v. 603.668.6560 f. 603.668.2970

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

2